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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Virginia

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Virginia. Refer to the “About the Data” section
below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2016 Population Estimate: 8,411,808
Timeframe: 10/01/15 - 09/30/16
CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT PERCENTAGE
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) $256,292 0.4%
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $135,616 0.2%
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support $4,326,242 6.2%
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $15,223,598 21.9%
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $4,193,123 6.0%
Environmental Health $883,432 1.3%
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI and TB Prevention $15,364,137 22.1%
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $7,544,905 10.9%
Injury Prevention and Control $3,750,310 5.4%
Occupational Safety and Health $600,789 0.9%
Public Health Preparedness and Response $14,697,194 21.2%
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS) $1,567,925 2.3%
Vaccines for Children $870,161 1.3%
Grand Total $69,413,724 100.0%
CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) $256,292
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry $256,292
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $135,616
Health and Development with Disabilities $135,616
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support $4,326,242
Ebola Response and Preparedness $984,354
Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF $3,341,888
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $15,223,598
Arthritis $389,811
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Cancer Prevention and Control
Diabetes
Diabetes - PPHF
Health Promotion
Heart Disease and Stroke
Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity
Oral Health

Racial and Ethnic Approach to Community Health (REACH) -
PPHF

Safe Motherhood/Infant Health
School Health
Tobacco
Tobacco - PPHF
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Advance Molecular Detection (AMD)
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative
Emerging Infectious Diseases
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF
Food Safety
Healthcare Associated Infections (HAIS) - PPHF
Lyme Disease
Vector-borne Diseases
Environmental Health
Asthma
Environmental Health Laboratory
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Tuberculosis (TB)
Viral Hepatitis
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization Program
Immunization Program - PPHF
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control
Injury Prevention Activities
Intentional Injury
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OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$5,224,938

$256,666

$1,937,277

$523,359

$662,272

$1,474,904

$444,220

$340,600

$1,700,000

$148,404
$166,133
$1,533,645
$421,369
$4,193,123
$344,674
$461,747
$642,742
$392,599
$81,996
$1,096,064
$60,533
$1,112,768
$883,432
$99,679
$783,753
$15,364,137
$12,172,216
$1,718,272
$1,383,704
$89,945
$7,544,905
$1,989,966
$5,056,803
$498,136
$3,750,310
$148,890
$2,012,484

Virginia



CDC

lnozs

CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
NVDRS
Prescription Drug Overdose
Unintentional Injury
Occupational Safety and Health
National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA)
Other Occupational Safety and Health Research
Public Health Preparedness and Response
CDC Preparedness and Response Capability
Immediate Zika Virus Response - OPHPR
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and PH Informatics
Vaccines for Children
Vaccines for Children
Grand Total
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OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$309,288
$1,233,750
$45,898
$600,789
$517,518
$83,271
$14,697,194
$182,373
$280,000
$14,234,821
$1,567,925
$1,567,925
$870,161
$870,161
$69,413,724
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Total: $69,413,724

Line

10

Category

Agency for Toxic

Substances and Disease

Registry (ATSDR)

Birth Defects,
Developmental

Disabilities, Disability and

Health

CDC-Wide Activities and

Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and

Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and

Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and

Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and

Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and

Program Support

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Ebola Response and
Preparedness

Ebola Response and
Preparedness

Ebola Response and
Preparedness

Ebola Response and
Preparedness

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

Arthritis

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Virginia

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
ATSDR'S PARTNERSHIP TO PROMOTE LOCALIZED
EFFORTS TO REDUCE ENVIRONMENTAL
EXPOSURE

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT

VACHISIP 11l OF HEALTH

BIRTH DEFECTS AND DEVELOPMENTAL
DISABILITIES - PREVENTION AND SURVEILLANCE
(ZIKA VIRUS)

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

VIRGINIA BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT

SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM (BRFSS) OF HEALTH
VA ST DEPARTMENT
VIRGINIA ZIKA RESPONSE PLAN OF HEALTH

PPHF 2016: PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH
SERVICES BLOCK GRANT A FINANCED SOLELY BY
2016 PREVENTION A

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VIRGINIA BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR VA ST DEPARTMENT

SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM (BRFSS) OF HEALTH
INNOVATIVE DISSEMINATION AND DELIVERY NATIONAL
SYSTEMS THROUGH LOCAL PARKS AND RECREATION & PARKS
RECREATION ASSOCIATION

COMMUNITY ANTI-
DRUG COALITIONS OF
AMERICA

NATIONAL COALITION NETWORK FOR TOBACCO &
CANCER-FREE LIVING

Grantee City

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Ashburn

Alexandria

Grantee
County

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Loudoun

Alexandria

FY2016

Amount

$256,292

$135,616

$280,000

$287,217

$5,000

$412,137

$3,154,223

$187,665

$389,811

$1,040



o

}a

C

oz

Total: $69,413,724

Line

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Diabetes

Diabetes

Diabetes

Diabetes - PPHF

Diabetes - PPHF

Health Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Virginia

Grantee Project Title

ENHANCE NATL COMPREHENSIVE CANCER
CONTROL

Grantee Name

GEORGE
WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY

PROMOTING CDC'S CANCER SURVEILLANCE DATA  NATIONAL CANCER

THROUGH WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND
EDUCATION

PROJECT TO REDUCE TOBACCO-RELATED
CANCER DISPARITIES IN UNDESERVED
POPULATIONS

ORGANIZED APPROACHES TO INCREASE
COLORECTAL CANCER SCREENING

VIRGINIA CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL
PROGRAM

MAKING A HEALTHIER VIRGINIA THE PRIORITY

VIRGINIA PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT
MONITORING SYSTEM (PRAMS)

VIRGINIA YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY

CLOSING THE GAP IN VIRGINIA

MAKING A HEALTHIER VIRGINIA THE PRIORITY

THE NATIONAL BRAIN HEALTH CENTER FOR
AFRICAN AMERICANS

REGISTRARS
ASSOCIATION

PATIENT ADVOCATE
FOUNDATION

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

BALM IN GILEAD, INC
(THE)

Grantee City

Ashburn

Alexandria

Newport News

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Grantee
County

Loudoun

Alexandria

Newport News

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Fauquier

FY2016

Amount

$424,505

$200,000

$624,222

$732,399

$3,242,772

$174,683

$12,905

$69,078

$1,332,060

$605,217

$523,359



,'. ,"F, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention G
”l ’ Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for
',,///] Virginia
Total: $69,413,724
_ . ) . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Chronic Disease
22 Prevention and Health  Heart Disease and Stroke ~ MAKING A HEALTHIER VIRGINIA THE PRIORITY VA SBEEHFI’E‘ARJL"ENT Richmond Richmond $662,272
Promotion
Chronic Disease .
23 | Prevention and Health | '€2t Disease and Stroke - CLOSING THE GAP IN VIRGINIA VA ST DEPARTMENT Richmond Richmond  $1,332,061
. PPHF OF HEALTH
Promotion
Chronic Disease .
24 Prevention and Health  eart Disease and Stroke -\ kNG A HEALTHIER VIRGINIA THE PRIORITY VA ST DEPARTMENT Richmond Richmond $142,843
. PPHF OF HEALTH
Promotion
Chronic Disease o . .
25 Prevention and Health  '\utrition, Physical Activity vy 7 iiNG A HEALTHIER VIRGINIA THE PRIORITY VA ST DEPARTMENT Richmond Richmond $376,259
P . and Obesity OF HEALTH
romotion
Chronic Disease . . ..
. Nutrition, Physical Activity VIRGINIA BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR VA ST DEPARTMENT : :
26 Preveg:g”mﬁggn"'ea“h and Obesity SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM (BRFSS) OF HEALTH Richmond Richmond $67,961
Chronic Disease
27 Prevention and Health Oral Health VIRGINIA STATE ORAL DISEASE PREVENTION VA ST DEPARTMENT Richmond Richmond $340,600
. PROGRAM OF HEALTH
Promotion
Chronic Disease Racial and Ethnic
28 Prevention and Health Approach to Community THE CENTRREAX‘C\I/_:RP(;IgI\IJAEé.EI?CI:(\:/':';FA,‘)MERICAN BALM IN(.(I_BII_ILEE)AD’ INC Richmond Fauquier $500,000
Promotion Health (REACH) - PPHF
Chronic Disease Racial and Ethnic
29 Prevention and Health  Approach to Community HEALTHY WORK ENVIRONMENT PROJECT BOAT PEI%F(’:LE S.0.S. Falls Church Fairfax $700,000
Promotion Health (REACH) - PPHF '
o . . AVANCE CENTER FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
Chronic Disease Racial and Ethnic GEORGE
30 Prevention and Health Approach to Community IMMIGRANT/REFUGEE HEALTH REACH PROJECT WASHINGTON Ashburn Loudoun $500,000
Promotion Health (REACH) - PPHF | O ADDRESS INADEQUATE NUTRITION AMONG UNIVERSITY
LATINOS IN LANGLEY PARK, MD
Chronic Disease
: Safe Motherhood/Infant VIRGINIA PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT VA ST DEPARTMENT . .
31 Preveguon and Health Health MONITORING SYSTEM (PRAMS) OF HEALTH Richmond Richmond $148,404
romotion
Chronic Disease
32 Prevention and Health School Health MAKING A HEALTHIER VIRGINIA THE PRIORITY VA ST DEPARTMENT Richmond Richmond $166,133

. OF HEALTH
Promotion
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Total: $69,413,724

o

Line Category

Chronic Disease
33 Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
34 Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
35 Prevention and Health
Promotion

Emerging and Zoonotic

36 Infectious Diseases
Emerging and Zoonotic
37 . .
Infectious Diseases
38 Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases
39 Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases
40 Emerging and Zoonotic

Infectious Diseases

Sub-Category

Tobacco

Tobacco

Tobacco - PPHF

Advance Molecular
Detection (AMD)

Antibiotic Resistance
Initiative

Emerging Infectious
Diseases

Emerging Infectious
Diseases

Epi and Lab Capacity
Program - PPHF

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Virginia

Grantee Project Title

NATIONAL COALITION NETWORK FOR TOBACCO &
CANCER-FREE LIVING

TOBACCO CONTROL PROGRAM

PPHF 2014: TOBACCO USE PREVENTION PUBLIC
HEALTH APPROACHES FOR ENSURING QUITLINE
CAPACITY

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

THE INFECTIOUS DISEASES SOCIETY OF AMERICA
EMERGING INFECTIONS NETWORK (IDSA EIN)

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

Grantee Name

COMMUNITY ANTI-

DRUG COALITIONS OF

AMERICA

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

INFECTIOUS
DISEASES SOCIETY
OF AMERICA

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

Grantee City

Alexandria

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Arlington

Richmond

Richmond

Grantee
County

Alexandria

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Arlington

Richmond

Richmond

FY2016

Amount

$624,960

$908,685

$421,369

$344,674

$461,747

$400,000

$242,742

$392,599



o~ ,"” Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
”l ’ Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for SUAe
',,///] Virginia
Total: $69,413,724
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City %{?Srtﬁs Amount

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
Food Safety STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY VA SI)EEHZAARLPSENT Richmond Richmond $81,996
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND

Emerging and Zoonotic
41 . .
Infectious Diseases

42 Emerging and Zoonotic In';'(fg!ghncsaza AAISSO_C;,""FE?F STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY VA ST DEPARTVENT Richmond Richmond  $1,096,064
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
. . INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
43 ~ Emerging and Zoonotic Lyme Disease STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY VA ST DEPARTMENT Richmond Richmond $60,533

Infectious Diseases OF HEALTH

AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND VA ST DEPARTMENT

44 ~ Emerging and Zoonotic /o horne Diseases ~ STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY Richmond Richmond $1,112,768

Infectious Diseases AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY OF HEALTH
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS
45  Environmental Health Asthma BUILDING BLOCKS FOR BETTER BREATHING: ALLERN?T(V%OASIHMA Fairfax Fairfax $99,679
) Environmental Health ESTABLISHMENT OF A BIOMONITORING PROGRAM VA ST DEPT OF . .
46 Environmental Health Laboratory IN VIRGINIA GENERAL SERVICES Richmond Richmond $783,753
CANDII INC DBA
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION ACCESS AIDS CARE
47 . . PROJECTS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED Norfolk Norfolk $350,000
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research CTR EDUC SUPPORT
ORGANIZATIONS
SVCS
CANDII INC DBA
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS ACCESS AIDS CARE
48 STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research HIV PREVENTION FOR YMSM OF COLOR CTR EDUC SUPPORT Norfolk Norfolk $148.197
SVCS
49 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS COMPREHENSIVE HIV PREVENTION PROJECT FOR VA ST DEPARTMENT Richmond Richmond $7,519,821

STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research HEALTH DEPTS OF HEALTH
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Total: $69,413,724

Line

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Sub-Category

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Tuberculosis (TB)

Tuberculosis (TB)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Virginia

Grantee Project Title

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT TO SUPPORT HIV
CASE SURVEILLANCE, HIV INCIDENCE,
MOLECULAR

IMPRVG STD PRGRMS THRU ASSMT, ASSRNCE,
PLCY DEV & PREV STRAT

MEDICAL MONITORING PROJECT

PROMOTION OF PRE EXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS
SERVICES FOR MEN WHO HAVE SEX WITH MEN,
TRANSGENDER PERSONS

VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,
TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY
COOPERATIV

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,
TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

VIRGINIA NATIONAL HIV BEHAVIORAL
SURVEILLANCE IN THE NORFOLK-VIRGINIA
BEACH-NEWPO

VIRGINIA NATIONAL HIV BEHAVIORAL
SURVEILLANCE IN THE NORFOLK-VIRGINIA
BEACH-NEWPORT NEWS MSA

IMPRVG STD PRGRMS THRU ASSMT, ASSRNCE,
PLCY DEV & PREV STRAT

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,
TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY
COOPERATIV

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,
TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

Grantee Name

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

Grantee City

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Grantee
County

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

FY2016

Amount

$1,263,792

$286,956

$538,421

$1,451,397

$9,155

$51,417

$154,252

$99,462

$299,346

$1,718,272

$345,926

$1,037,778



o~ ,"F, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention G
”l ’ Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for
',,///] Virginia
Total: $69,413,724
_ : : : Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis . y ENHANCE NATL COMPREHENSIVE CANCER GEORGE
62 ’ o Viral Hepatitis WASHINGTON Ashburn Loudoun $50,000
STl and TB Prevention CONTROL
UNIVERSITY
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, . " VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION AND VA ST DEPARTMENT . .
63 'STIand TB Prevention Viral Hepatitis SURVEILLANCE OF HEALTH Richmond Richmond $39,945
o VPD SURVEILLANCE &
64 R'e“;mir“(;'ozf“ggsgges Immunization Program  INVESTIGATION, IIS,AFIX,PROVIDER Q/A,PERI HEP = VA SBE EHPEAARLmENT Richmond Richmond $1,989,966
piratory B SCREENING & VAC
65 Immunization and Immunization Program - NATIONAL IMMUNIZATION PARTNERSHIP WITH  ACADEMIC PEDIATRIC Mclean Fairfax $853.752
Respiratory Diseases PPHF THE APA (NIPA) ASSOCIATION '
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
o o INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
66 R'ergr?x;;'ozf‘“g?sggges 'mm””'zi,“F?QFProgram " STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY = VA SBEEHZAARLP\AENT Richmond Richmond $78,337
piratory AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS
o o VPD SURVEILLANCE &
67 R'e“;”‘ifzggft'ggggges 'mm“”'zaF‘,“F?QFngram " INVESTIGATION,IIS.AFIX, PROVIDER Q/APERIHEP VA SBE EHPEAARLmENT Richmond Richmond $4,124,714
piratory B SCREENING & VAC
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
o INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
68 R'e”;mir”(;'ozf“ggggges Plgl]‘frelnzarﬁj”g“e‘znﬁse STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY = VA SBE EHPEAARLmENT Richmond Richmond $119,247
piratory 9 P AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS
o VPD SURVEILLANCE &
69 R'e“;”;fzg'ozf“g?sggges Pl;ﬂ‘:ﬁ”zan/:j”g‘g”iise INVESTIGATION, IIS AFIX,PROVIDER Q/A,PERIHEP = VA SBE EHFéAARLmENT Richmond Richmond $378,889
piratory 9 P B SCREENING & VAC
Injury Prevention and . . .. CORE STATE VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION VA ST DEPARTMENT . .
70 Control Injury Prevention Activities PROGRAM (CORE SVIPP) OF HEALTH Richmond Richmond $148,890
Injury Prevention and . . CORE STATE VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION VA ST DEPARTMENT . .
71 Control Intentional Injury PROGRAM (CORE SVIPP) OF HEALTH Richmond Richmond $55,212
Injury Prevention and . . VA RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION VA ST DEPARTMENT . .
72 Control Intentional Injury PROGRAM OF HEALTH Richmond Richmond $768,096
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Total: $69,413,724

Line

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Occupational Safety and

Health

Occupational Safety and

Health

Occupational Safety and ' Other Occupational Safety

Health

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Public Health Scientific

Services (PHSS)

CDC Preparedness and
Response Capability

Immediate Zika Virus
Response - OPHPR

Public Health Emergency
Preparedness Cooperative

Epidemiology, and PH

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Virginia

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name

EVALUATION OF A COMPREHENSIVE COMMUNITY- VIRGINIA
Intentional Injury LEVEL APPROACH TO YOUTH VIOLENCE COMMONWEALTH
PREVENTI UNIVERSITY
VA ST DEPARTMENT
NVDRS VIRGINIA VIOLENT DEATH REPORTING SYSTEM OF HEALTH
Prescription Drug VA PRESCRIPTION DRUG OVERDOSE VA ST DEPARTMENT
Overdose PREVENTION PROGRAM OF HEALTH

Unintentional Injury CORE STATE VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION = VA ST DEPARTMENT

PROGRAM (CORE SVIPP) OF HEALTH
. . RENAL DISEASE KIDNEY CANCER AND GEORGE
Re'\,'saet;‘?gﬁ' A()‘;Cn“ d";‘?ﬁgﬂ A METALWORKING FLUID EXPOSURE IN WASHINGTON
9 AUTOWORKERS UNIVERSITY
. . GEORGE
National Occupational SUGARCANE WORKERS, MEDICAL VISITS, AND WASHINGTON
Research Agenda (NORA) KIDNEY FUNCTION UNIVERSITY
VIRGINIA
POLYTECHNIC
and Health Research SAFETY & ERGONOMICS TRAINING INSTITUTE & STATE
UNIVERSITY

ENHANCING SYNDROMIC SURVEILLANCE
CAPACITY AND PRACTICE IN VIRGINIA

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

BIRTH DEFECTS AND DEVELOPMENTAL
DISABILITIES - PREVENTION AND SURVEILLANCE
(ZIKA VIRUS)

VA ST DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

TP12-1201 HPP AND PHEP COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENTS

VA ST DEPARTMENT

OF HEALTH
Agreement

PPHF: STRENGTHENING THE NATIONS PUBLIC
HEALTH SYSTEM THROUGH A NATIONAL
VOLUNTARY

Surveillance, PUBLIC HEALTH
ACCREDITATION

Informatics BOARD

Grantee City

Richmond

Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Ashburn

Ashburn

Blacksburg

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Alexandria

Grantee
County

Richmond

Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Loudoun

Loudoun

Montgomery

Richmond

Richmond

Richmond

Alexandria

FY2016

Amount

$1,189,176

$309,288

$1,233,750

$45,898

$301,365

$216,153

$83,271

$182,373

$280,000

$14,234,821

$900,000



(

i ,"” Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
’l ’ Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for Fr2016
',,/// Virginia

Total: $69,413,724

Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City %(?Srtﬁs Amount
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
. . Surveillance, INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
84 P”@Zﬂ‘é?f}fﬁgi'ﬁc Epidemiology, and PH  STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY VA SBEEHZAARLP\AENT Richmond Richmond $667,925
Informatics AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY

IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

VPD SURVEILLANCE &
85 Vaccines for Children Vaccines for Children INVESTIGATION,IIS,AFIX,PROVIDER Q/A,PERI HEP VA SBEEHFI;';RL-;MENT Richmond Richmond $870,161
B SCREENING & VAC

Total $69,413,724
About the Data

Data Included

The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include actions awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically in fiscal year 2016 (FY16; 10/1/15 to 9/30/16) from CDC’s annual appropriation.
Because the data includes funds obligated in FY16, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in FY16.

The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by which CDC appropriation account was used to make the investment), as shown in the FY16 CDC Operating Plan at
https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2016/operating-plans.html.

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.

The value of vaccines purchased and provided to states, cities, and territories by CDC through the Vaccines for Children Program are excluded. Information on the value of vaccine purchases by
jurisdiction is available in a separate report each year on the CDC Grant Funding Profiles site at https://www.cdc.gov/FundingProfiles/, starting with FY14.

The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable Agreements (funds from other federal
agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from

DHHS, including the HHS Public Health and Social Services Emergency Fund and the Hospital Preparedness Program), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings and Facilities funds.
Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC’s total appropriations in any given area.



https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2016/operating-plans.html
https://www.cdc.gov/FundingProfiles/
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Data Sources

Funding Data - CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases (for Vaccines For Children data)
United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2016 estimates at https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest.html
For all other geographies - 2016 estimates for population are from The World Factbook at https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-world-factbook/index.html

Data Interpretation and Use

These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states and territories by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in
interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several of the reasons for variations are (1) the amounts, purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in
national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1)
not all eligible entities apply for every program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every
program, and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need-based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to inaccurate conclusions in the
absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with differing application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive based on proposal
merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government award. The
awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

o CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected in the
geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a particular
program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into another the next. In
addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their shorter-term funding sources
expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category achallenge.


https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest.html
https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-world-factbook/index.html
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For More Information
= CDC Budget https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
= CDC Funding https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
= CDC-INFO call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use online form at
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form



https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form
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